SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 247 AND 248 OF 2016 (Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.... OF 2015

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

... Respondent

Dharam Pal

OFFICE REPORT

VERSUS

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate on behalf of Petitioners against the Judgment and final Order dated 21.04.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 7436 of 2013 (O&M).

It is submitted that there is a delay of 109 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and a further delay of 28 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and the Counsel has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Counsel for on 02.01.2016 filed the petitioners has letter of undertaking to file the documents mentioned in the letter within one week. (copy of the letter has been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books at page No. 172 for perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Counsel for the petitioners has on 08.01.2016 filed additional documents in compliance of her letter dated 02.01.2016. Copy of the additional documents are being circulated herewith for perusal the Hon'ble Court. But the Counsel has application for permission to file additional documents and affidavit alongwith additional documents.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of January, 2016.

www.ecourtsindia.com

COPY TO: Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u>C-1</u>